

Erratum

Antibacterial and antifungal activities of new pyrazolo[3,4-*d*]pyridazin derivatives

Esvet Akbas^{a,*}, Ismet Berber^b

^a *Organic Chemistry Division, Chemistry Department, Faculty of Arts and Sciences, Yuzuncu Yıl University, 65080 Van, Turkey*

^b *Molecular Biology Division, Biology Department, Faculty of Arts and Sciences, Yuzuncu Yıl University, 65080 Van, Turkey*

Received 11 May 2004; received in revised form 2 December 2004; accepted 13 December 2004

Available online 05 June 2006

In the above article two errors were introduced and two references were forgotten. These are given as follows.

On page 401 the word “new” at 1*H*-pyrazole-3-carboxylic acids in Abstract and in Introduction was mistakenly written. The word “new” was omitted.

Abstract should read: Several new pyrazolo[3,4-*d*]pyridazin derivatives were prepared by the reaction of two 1*H*-pyrazole-3-carboxylic acids and various hydrazines.

Introduction should read: As the results of these reactions were synthesized pyrazole-3-carboxylic acids [12,13]. The acids were converted into various derivatives of the pyrazole-pyridazine with different hydrazines.

Furthermore, on page 402 two references were forgotten. This page should read: The compound **3** can easily be transformed into the corresponding acid chloride **4** and amide **5** derivatives [12] by the usual chemical procedures.

Furthermore, a cold solution of the acid amide **5** in a mixture of DMF and SOCl₂ was stirred at 0–5 °C for 2 hours to give nitrile **6** [12] (Scheme 2) (see experimental for details).

References

- [12] E. Akbaş, İ. Berber, A. Şener, B. Hasanov II, *Farmaco* 60 (2005) 23–26.
- [13] A. Şener, E. Akbaş, M.K. Şener, *Turkish Journal of Chemistry* 28 (2004) 271–277.